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This report provided free of charge by:
All in One Auto Group
25284 Pleasant Valley Rd Ste 104, Chantilly, VA 20152

703-386-7839

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2020 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE
LAREDO
VIN: 1C4RJFAG9LC162232
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

All in One Auto Group

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/3/21 at 1:05:09 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Alert! 
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Branded Title: Salvage

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Regular oil changes

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in California

8,927 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 8,125/yr

Last reported odometer reading 8,927

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmfV1pbdbaDQarBQvKovyqRe06TRzD3yVWtaJOs-ycyMswQmND7VYy8by0Sq0rQ0PS2ZMx_Wo4_tW7Bf85OgnpNccp7J3eYxXJDug5kXYS4OCYlACBl9aWO_WDkozuVgGTaOzhGGEeHQjmSnc_jwELVQnHeEykzSqYZyRT0kr5hAKChFdLK5TdABIe55HaXHnGLJWoD7bKXiSMtc3hfZINGQo6_MQsmm9ITKomUFScrQa3lxhmhiGn6Sk5PWb5LE3wL3EVv1pYq_oOMG2d_NSO1NYrNVkBW03lsk_QUq59GZ0Bni2S-4x6QLAutWsAjtvR.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 01/14/2021.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 01/14/2021.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer after vehicle was severely damaged.

Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Lease Vehicle
8,125 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported  

FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/02/2020
 

45   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Odometer reading reported

02/25/2020
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irvine, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

11/21/2020
 

7,315   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Santa Ana, CA
714-951-5777
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0

98 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

01/14/2021
 

California
Damage Report

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Accident reported
- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance

company
- Damage to right rear

 300 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmfV1pbdbaDQarBQvKovyqRe06TRzD3yVWtaJOs-ycyMswQmND7VYy8by0Sq0rQ0PS2ZMx_Wo4_tW7Bf85OgnpNccp7J3eYxXJDug5kXYS4OCiFHcqx1TGOKDSplOdx4QhFPGJSou8tOUi2yjWxWJUPJM06VweJtBSkB8iFwKd0i58OwjdCyJMqIu9gppFZbSuZwhPf-bXlzCs_r1wlYcrn7deZdyHiTqnck6FW_J5PtU01FMGxGYOrwZLsNzX1vv9j3puem0pqP4k1MI13i2jj4qP6QhXTCDqC9cHiaz8ohBuJITqekqMdJz07KKiY7_1.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmfV1pbdbaDQarBQvKovyqRe06TRzD3yVWtaJOs-ycyMswQmND7VYy8by0Sq0rQ0PS2ZMx_Wo4_tW7Bf85OgnpNccp7J3eYxXJDug5kXYS4OCiFHcqx1TGOKDSplOdx4Qh2jStIPJr--TvkwrSrjWa2PrR0Cfl4M3TnRIbhCjNz7fGsvKp0I9DvF7DrSKR1nS8Prf0Fvx744aGdx6EvatJmpb26PqIoKszooy7nTBQD1BhdTNXSGQLN9ToEa8RAqeUeYdoykdPujpWOWp3jab2J9fkEIN_rwYNwPXoyL8eU0L69XCX4DCFwbIesKQfNSCa.cfx
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CARFAX HAS
THE MOST 
ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE 
INFORMATION

 

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total
loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a
quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

04/01/2021
 

8,927   California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Cordova, CA

Odometer reading reported

04/06/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance company

04/06/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Cordova, CA

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

04/13/2021
 

Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. 
 
Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/3/21 at
1:05:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported
service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/3/21 at
1:05:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its
pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use
this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use
Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-
insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved. 
5/3/21 1:05:09 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE vehicle (VIN:
1C4RJFAG9LC162232), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/3/21 at 2:05 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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